
Connection Meter/Flat Domestic Domestic SC Industrial Commercial Institutional

For Connections where Connection Charges paid 40 PM 20 PM - - -

Connections sanctioned under JJM where new 

connection charges not paid at the time of santion. 

50 PM 30 PM - - -

Meter Bill 2 per KL 2  per KL 10  per KL 10 per KL 5  per KL

Minimum Meter Bill (Normal/JJM Connections) 40 PM/50 PM 20 PM/30 PM 500 PM 500 PM 500 PM

Waste water charges

Tarrif for sewer only Where No Water connection exist. 40 PM 20 PM - - -

Connection Charges 500 500 2000 2000 2000

Meter Testing Charges 50 50 100 100 100

Road cut charges of except cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Road cut charges of cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

New Sewer Connection Connection Charges 500 500 2000 2000 2000

Road cut charges of except cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Road cut charges of cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Tariff Notification

* Road Cut charges waived for JJM connections in Rural Areas vide Notification dated 29th Jan 2020. 

3961

5940

https://phedharyana.gov.in/WriteReadData/Notice/NotificationRuralWaterConnection03042017updated.pdf

Rural Billing

All Amount in Rupee

Water Tarrif

Plus fix charges 25% of water bills

New Water Connection 1982

3961

Flat Bill

https://phedharyana.gov.in/WriteReadData/Notice/NotificationRuralWaterConnection03042017updated.pdf


Connection Meter/Flat Domestic Domestic SC Industrial Commercial Institutional

Flat Bill 96 pm 96 pm 1000 pm 1000 pm 1000 pm

Meter Bill 1 per KL 1 per KL 4 per KL 4 per KL 4 per KL

Minimum Meter Bill 48 pm 48 pm 100 pm 100 pm 100 pm

Waste water charges

Monthly Discharge (Daily Discharge x 30)

1.75 per KL 

Monthly 

Discharge

1.75 per KL 

Monthly 

Discharge

1.75 per KL 

Monthly 

Discharge

1.75 per KL 

Monthly 

Discharge

1.75 per KL 

Monthly 

Discharge

Minimum Sewer only Bill 60 pm 60 pm 60 pm 60 pm 60 pm

Connection Charges 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000

Meter Testing Charges 50 50 100 100 100

Road cut charges of except cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Road cut charges of cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Connection Charges 500 500 2000 1000 1000

Road cut charges of except cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Road cut charges of cement concrete 

(w.e. from 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024)

Tariff Notification

New Water Connection 1982

3961

Urban Billing

All Amount in Rupee

Water Tarrif

Plus fix charges 25% of water bills

New Sewer Connection
3961

5940

https://phedharyana.gov.in/WriteReadData/Notice/Water%20Charges.pdf

Tarrif for sewer only

https://phedharyana.gov.in/WriteReadData/Notice/Water Charges.pdf


at STP Site

Water Tarrif 4.0 per KL

Tariff Notification

Water Tarrif Drinking purpose (including Railway and Army)

Tariff Notification

All Amount in Rupees

https://hwra.org.in/Content/Images/HWRA_Order_Dated_15-07-2022_regarding_revised_tariff_for_bulk_water_uses_of_surface_water.PDF

25.0 per 100 Cum

Treated Waste Water Charges 
at Door Step Agriculture

All Amount in Rupees

Raw Water Charges 

5.0 per KL Free

https://hwra.org.in/Content/Images/HWRA_Order_Dated_15-07-2022_regarding_revised_tariff_for_treated_waste_water.PDF

Drinking purpose (including Railway and Army)

https://hwra.org.in/Content/Images/HWRA_Order_Dated_15-07-2022_regarding_revised_tariff_for_bulk_water_uses_of_surface_water.PDF
https://hwra.org.in/Content/Images/HWRA_Order_Dated_15-07-2022_regarding_revised_tariff_for_treated_waste_water.PDF

